
Section 422.50  Application for Licenses 

a)	Any person applying to the Agency for a new license or a renewal of a license to perform radon-related measurement, mitigation or laboratory analysis services shall: 

1)	Submit a complete and legible application form; 

2)	Pay the appropriate non-refundable fee prescribed in Section 422.100; and 

3)	Meet the licensing requirements, as applicable, and as set forth in Section 422.60. 

b)	Any person who anticipates conducting radon-related measurement, mitigation, or laboratory analysis services shall receive the license prior to providing such services in Illinois. 

c)	The Agency may at any time after the filing of the original application, and before the expiration or termination of the license, require further statements in order to enable the Agency to determine whether the application should be granted or denied or whether an existing license should be modified or revoked. 

d)	An application for renewal of a license shall be submitted at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the license. An application shall be deemed filed on the date that it is received by the Agency.  A radon service provider shall not provide radon services after the expiration date of a license.

e)	The application for renewal shall demonstrate successful completion of continuing education requirements as specified in Section 422.80, as applicable, satisfactory inspection or audit results, submittal of a complete and accurate application form for renewal and the payment of the appropriate fee as specified in Section 422.100.  
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